

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## ISLAND ENERGY SERVICES AND ITS SHIPPING PARTNERS ASSIST WITH ONGOING MAUI WILDFIRE RESPONSE EFFORTS BY MOBILIZING AN ADDITIONAL 100,000 BOTTLES OF WATER TO THE AMERICAN RED CROSS, HAWAI'I CHAPTER

The three 40-foot shipping containers containing donated Arrowhead® Mountain Spring Water will be distributed by the American Red Cross to those in need

**Kapolei, Hawai'i – Sept. 11, 2023** – Island Energy Services announced today a second shipment of more than 100,000 bottles of Arrowhead® Mountain Spring Water in three 40-foot shipping containers to provide ongoing assistance to those impacted by the Maui wildfires. This follows an initial shipment of more than 67,000 bottles of donated water last month.

Island Energy Services, in collaboration with BlueTriton Brands, a producer of Arrowhead® 100% Mountain Spring Water, Odyssey Logistics, an expert in freight forwarding, and Matson shipping worked together to mobilize efforts for both of the shipments of water being delivered to Maui.

"The devastating fires in Maui have touched the lives of our employees, their families, and our customers. Our heartfelt condolences go out to all those whose lives have been upset by this natural disaster. But on their own, condolences are not enough — which is why, among other coordinated relief efforts, Odyssey is working together with our longtime partner, Island Energy Services, to send bottled water shipments to help alleviate some portion of the hardship for the people of Maui," Kevin Kelly, President, Odyssey Logistics, Integrated Marine Logistics Division.

Jon Mauer, President, and CEO of Island Energy Services remarked, "We are thankful for the generosity of our partners, BlueTriton Brands, Matson, and Odyssey Logistics, for working so rapidly to get the donations to Maui. Through these efforts, the American Red Cross, Hawaii Chapter will be able to distribute clean, fresh drinking water to those impacted by the Maui wildfires."

Island Energy Services earlier announced its commitment to supporting response and recovery efforts and has pledged to match customer donations on a dollar for dollar match up to \$50,000 via its Texaco network through the Hawaii Community Foundation's Maui Strong Fund. For more information about the Maui Strong fund, please visit: <a href="https://documents.com/hawaiicommunityfoundation.org/maui-strong">hawaiicommunityfoundation.org/maui-strong</a>.

## **MEDIA INQUIRIES:**

For questions from media, please contact the following for comments:

Carina Tagupa
Communications and Community Engagement Manager
Island Energy Services

Mobile: (808) 271-7234

Email: <a href="mailto:ctagupa@islandenergyservices.com">ctagupa@islandenergyservices.com</a>

## **ABOUT ISLAND ENERGY SERVICES, LLC:**

Island Energy Services, LLC, headquartered in Kapolei, is a Hawai'i-based fuels logistics and marketing business providing premier petroleum products for the State of Hawai'i. The company reliably serves retail, industrial, aviation, military, and utility customers throughout the state through a network of key storage and distribution assets comprised of fuels terminals and pipelines. Assets include an import terminal in Kapolei, product distribution terminals in Honolulu and on Maui, Kaua'i and Hawai'i Island, pipeline distribution systems and additional related logistics infrastructure throughout the state. In addition, Island Energy Services' retail network includes 59 Texaco®-branded gas stations. Texaco® is a registered trademark of Chevron Intellectual Property LLC used under license by Island Energy Services. For more information, visit www.islandenergyservices.com and www.texacoinhawaii.com.

###